 Rev. 7b
Conductive Polymer Aluminum
Solid Capacitor –SMD Type
PECH Series
 FEATURE
 Rated voltage: 2.0 ~ 2.5VDC
 Endurance 2000hours at 105°C
 Low ESR surface mount device
 Suitable for DC-DC converters, voltage regulators applications
 RoHS Compliant
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
PECH 2R5 471 M 4R5
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
No Item Digit Description Series Reference
(1) Meritek Series PECH Conductive Polymer Aluminum Solid Cap Surface Mount Type
(2) Rated Voltage  2R5 2R5: 2.5VDC 2R0: 2.0VDC
(3) Capacitance 471 471: 470µF 471: 470µF
(4) Tolerance  M M: ±20% Y: -35~+10%
(5) ESR Max. 4R5 4R5: 4.5mΩ 06: 6.0mΩ, 05: 5.0 mΩ, 09: 9.0mΩ
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Item Characteristics
Operating Temperature Range -55°C ~ +105°C
Rated Working Voltage 2.0VDC ~ 2.5VDC
Capacitance 470 µF
Capacitance Tolerance M: ±20%; Y: +10 ~ -35% at 120Hz 20°C
Equivalent Series Resistance 4.5mΩ, 5.0mΩ, 6.0mΩ, 9.0mΩ
Leakage Current
I ≤0.06CV
(2.0VDC to 4.0VDC at 20°C after 2 minutes)
*Whichever is less
I: DC Leakage Current ( µA)
C: Nominal Capacitance ( µF)
V: Rated Voltage (WV.DC)
Surge Voltage Rated Voltage x 1.25 -55°C ~ +105°C
Dissipation Factor (tanδ) ≤ 0.06 (Max.) at 20°C, 120Hz
DIMENSION                                RECOMMENDED PAD LAYOUT
L WA WB H P
7.3±0.3 4.3±0.3 2.4±0.2 1.9±0.2 1.3±0.2
 Rev. 7b
Conductive Polymer Aluminum
Solid Capacitor –SMD Type
PECH Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
WV
(VDC)
Part No.
Cap
(μF)@120Hz
tanδ Max.
@120Hz
Leakage Current
Max. (μA)
ESR Max.
(mΩ) @100kHz
Ripple Current
(A r.m.s)
@100kHz
2
PECH2R0471M09 470 0.06 94.0 9.0 3.0
PECH2R0471Y09 470 0.06 94.0 9.0 3.0
PECH2R0471M06 470 0.06 94.0 6.0 3.5
PECH2R0471M05 470 0.06 94.0 5.0 3.8
PECH2R0471M4R5 470 0.06 94.0 4.5 3.8
2.5
PECH2R5471M09 470 0.06 117.5 9.0 3.0
PECH2R5471Y09 470 0.06 117.5 9.0 3.0
PECH2R5471M06 470 0.06 117.5 6.0 3.5
PECH2R5471M4R5 470 0.06 117.5 4.5 3.8
RIPPLE CURRENT
Temperature Compensation Multipliers for Ripple Current
≤ 45°C 45°C < T ≤ 85°C 85°C ˂ T ≤ 105°C
1.0 0.7 0.25
RECOMMENDED SOLDERING PROFILES
Reflow Condition